Picture is not contractual.
Features
• CMWX1ZZABZ-091 LoRa®/Sigfox™ module (Murata)
– Embedded ultra-low-power STM32L072CZ MCU, based on Arm® Cortex®-
M0+ core, with 192 Kbytes of Flash memory, 20 Kbytes of RAM, 20 Kbytes
of EEPROM
– Frequency range: 860 MHz - 930 MHz
– USB 2.0 FS

datasheet “Package information” paragraph at the www.st.com website).
• Next to the evaluation tool ordering part number that is stuck or silk-screen printed on the board.
2.2 Codification
The meaning of the codification is explained in Table 2.
Table 2. Codification explanation
B-XXYYW-LRWAN1 Description Example: B-L072Z-LRWAN1
XX MCU series in STM32 32-bit Arm Cortex MCUs STM32L0 Series
YY Refers to the MCU product line in the series STM32L0x2 product line
W
STM32 Flash memory size:
• Z for 192 Kbytes
192 Kbytes
The order code is mentioned on a sticker placed on the top side of the board.
B-L072Z-LRWAN1
Ordering information
DB3090 - Rev 4 page 3/6
3 Development environment
3.1 System requirements
• Windows® OS (7, 8 and 10), Linux® 64-bit, or macOS®
• USB Type-A to Micro-B cable
Note: macOS® is a trademark of Apple Inc. registered in the U.S. and other countries.
3.2 Development toolchains
• Keil® free MDK-ARM(1)
• IAR™ EWARM(1)
• GCC-based IDEs
• Arm® Mbed™(2) online (see mbed.org)
Note: 1. On Windows® only.
2. Arm and Mbed are registered trademarks or trademarks of Arm Limited (or its subsidiaries) in the US and
or elsewhere.
3.3 Demonstration software
The demonstration software, included in the I-CUBE-LRWAN firmware package, is preloaded in the STM32 Flash
memory for easy demonstration of the device peripherals in standalone mode. The latest versions of the
demonstration source code and associated documentation can be downloaded from www.st.com.
B-L072Z-LRWAN1
Development environment
DB3090 - Rev 4 page 4/6
Revision history
Table 3. Document revision history
Date Version Changes
30-Jan-2017 1 Initial release.
31-Jan-2018 2 Extended the document scope to Sigfox™: updated Features, Description,
and System requirements.
28-Jun-2018 3 Updated Features with frequency range.
6-Jun-2019 4
Updated Features with LoRaWAN™ Class A certified. Updated Description
with LoRaWAN™ stack support and Sigfox™ stack compliance. Updated
Ordering information, Codification, and Demonstration software. Added
Product marking.
B-L072Z-LRWAN1
DB3090 - Rev 4 page 5/6
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST